

\204ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6836/2009

ABHIMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjakar,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner contends
that the Court had during the on going investigation
directed that the sample voice of the accused be taken
and this was contrary to the observations of the Delhi
High Court in paragraph 17 and 18 of the judgment
reported as 2007 Crl.L.J.1530.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

\204ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6836/2009

ABHIMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.
 Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the Court had during the on going investigation directed that the sample voice of the accused be taken and this was contrary to the observations of the Delhi High Court in paragraph 17 and 18 of the judgment reported as 2007 Cr1.L.J.1530.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be stay of the impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER