

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 957 OF 2007

C.B.I Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH BISHT Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution.)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a summons for non-prosecution in view of the failure of the appellant to file additional documents, although, a last opportunity was given on 29th October, 2009. The petitioner is once again given four weeks' time to file the additional documents in question. In default, the petitioner shall deposit with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee a sum of Rs.5,000/-

(Rupees five thousand only) by way of cost.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Vijay Dhawan)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master